not exceed 145 percent of the manufac-
turer’s invoice. 

(c) For all manufactured home loans, 
the maximum loan amount is as fol-
lows: 

(1) In the case of a loan to purchase 
a new manufactured home unit only, 
the loan amount is to be computed as 
the sum of: 

(i) One hundred twenty-five (125) per-
cent of the figure produced by this 
computation: 

Subtract from the manufacturer’s in-
voice cost the manufacturer’s invoice 
cost of any components (furnishings, 
accessories, equipment) removed from 
the unit by the dealer. To the remain-
der add the dealer’s cost for any com-